2015-04-21
Engineering Product Specification
C310T-SC Series
Ceramic tube, Time delay
Title : Engineering Product Specification,  C310T-SC Series Revision: F
Printed on: 4/14/2015 Page 2 of 14
 The information contained in this document is the property of Cooper Industries, Inc.  It is not for public disclosure.  Possession of the
information does not convey any right to loan, sell or disclose the CONFIENTIAL information.  Unauthorized reproduction or use of the

• Axial leaded
• One cap on each of terminal end
3. Catalog Symbol and Part Numbering System
3.1. Catalog Symbol
C310T-SC-2-R-TR1
C310T-SC - 2 -R     -TR1
1   2   3        4
1) Series Name:   C310T-SC
2) Ampere Rating:   2
3) RoHS Compliance Option code: R
4) Packaging Code:  TR1
3.2. Part Numbering System
3.2.1. Packaging Code
Catalog Designation
TR1 1500 pieces in a reel and 5 reels in 1 carton, with tape width 60mm
TR2 1500 pieces in a reel and 5 reels in 1 carton, with tape width 52mm
3.2.2. Electrical Characteristic
Catalog Symbol Characteristic
C310T-SC Time Delay
Title : Engineering Product Specification,  C310T-SC Series Revision: F
Printed on: 4/14/2015 Page 5 of 14
 The information contained in this document is the property of Cooper Industries, Inc.  It is not for public disclosure.  Possession of the
information does not convey any right to loan, sell or disclose the CONFIENTIAL information.  Unauthorized reproduction or use of the
information is prohibited.  This document is to be returned to Cooper Industries, Inc. upon completion of the purpose for which it is loaned
or upon request.
Rev. # Revision Description  ECN Date Author  Appr.
F Update item 7.3 & 7.4 SE15053 04/14/2015 Linda.Ding Duren.Huang
3.2.3. Ampere Rating
Catalog Symbol Description
C310T-SC-2-R 2A fuse
C310T-SC-2.5-R 2.5A fuse
C310T-SC-3.15-R 3.15A fuse
C310T-SC-4-R 4A fuse
C310T-SC-5-R 5A fuse
C310T-SC-6.3-R 6.3A fuse
C310T-SC-8-R 8A fuse
4. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
4.1. Dimension
Unit: mm
 L1 L L2 D d
-TR1 26+/-1 10 Max 3 Min. 3.6+/-0.2 0.6±0.05 (for 2 - 5A)
0.8±0.05 (for 6.3A)
4.2. Construction
Item 1 2 3 4
Name Lead Cap Ceramic Body Fuse Wire Solder
Title : Engineering Product Specification,  C310T-SC Series Revision: F
Printed on: 4/14/2015 Page 6 of 14
 The information contained in this document is the property of Cooper Industries, Inc.  It is not for public disclosure.  Possession of the
information does not convey any right to loan, sell or disclose the CONFIENTIAL information.  Unauthorized reproduction or use of the
information is prohibited.  This document is to be returned to Cooper Industries, Inc. upon completion of the purpose for which it is loaned
or upon request.
Rev. # Revision Description  ECN Date Author  Appr.
F Update item 7.3 & 7.4 SE15053 04/14/2015 Linda.Ding Duren.Huang
5. Soldering Method
5.1. Wave Solder
5.2. Manual Solder
 350°C, 4-5Sec. (by Soldering Iron), generally Hand Soldering is not recommended.
Title : Engineering Product Specification,  C310T-SC Series Revision: F
Printed on: 4/14/2015 Page 7 of 14
 The information contained in this document is the property of Cooper Industries, Inc.  It is not for public disclosure.  Possession of the
information does not convey any right to loan, sell or disclose the CONFIENTIAL information.  Unauthorized reproduction or use of the
information is prohibited.  This document is to be returned to Cooper Industries, Inc. upon completion of the purpose for which it is loaned
or upon request.
Rev. # Revision Description  ECN Date Author  Appr.
F Update item 7.3 & 7.4 SE15053 04/14/2015 Linda.Ding Duren.Huang
6. Land Pattern
For ≤5A fuse:    Φ1=2.54mm, Φ2=1mm,w=2.54mm. The PCB copper thickness is 35µm
For = 6.3A fuse: Φ1=2.54mm, Φ2=1mm,w=5mm.      The PCB copper thickness is 70µm